

Market Announcement

29 June 2022

Collection House Limited (ASX: CLH) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Collection House Limited ('CLH') will be placed in trading halt at the request of CLH, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 1 July 2022 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Samantha Cheung

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



29 June 2022

Market Announcements Office ASX Limited Level 4 Stock Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Dear Sir/Madam.

Collection House Limited (ASX Code: CLH) – Request for Trading Halt

Collection House Limited (CLH) requests that an immediate trading halt be granted by ASX with respect to its securities.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, CLH provides the following information:

- the trading halt is requested pending completion of discussions in relation to (a) financing options;
- (b) CLH requests that the trading halt continue until the earlier of CLH releasing an announcement or until the commencement of trading on Friday, 1 July 2022;
- (C) CLH is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

This announcement was authorised to be provided to the ASX by the Company's Board of Directors.

Yours faithfully Collection House Limited

Jonathon Idas

Chief Legal Officer & Company Secretary

Email: Jonathon.idas@collectionhouse.com.au





For further information please contact Collection House Limited Investor Enquiries: Alasdair Jeffrey 0404926768 Alasdair.jeffrey@rowland.com.au